Privacy statement RGOc

The Rob Giel Research Center and the RGOc Academy (hereinafter referred to as RGOc) manages and secures personal data with the greatest care.

The RGOc is responsible for the processing of personal data as shown in this privacy statement.

Scope

The privacy statement applies to the personal data collected by the RGOc in the context of information provision and services.

Personal data

The RGOc processes your personal data because you use our services, participate in research and / or provide these to us yourself.

The personal data includes, for example, first and last name, title (s), address, telephone number, email address, date of birth or other personal data that you actively provide, by asking us a question by e-mail or a website form, by registering for our newsletters and by signing up to participate in our activities.

The RGOc can use your personal data for:

- to register for and keep informed of a meeting
- for drawing up and sending the corresponding invoice
- sending our newsletters and / or folders and / or invitations and / or messages contact by telephone or e-mail if necessary to conduct our services or research
- be able to conduct and evaluate
- provision to the accreditation bodies for accreditation of meetings that the RGOc organizes
- our directory of people who work for or are otherwise associated with organizations and institutions participating in the RGOc. These addresses are only used for direct communication with the participants.

We use the services of two external parties to process newsletters, announcements and RGOc related messages (Nicon for online registration and Mailchimp for sending email newsletters and announcements / messages). However, both parties will not process this data for their own purposes, nor sell it or make it available to others in any other way.

Newsletter

Traffic data is registered at Mailchimp. These include, for example, duration of login, IP addresses, URLs and surfing behavior. These data are used for technical management and administrative purposes.

The RGOc only sends newsletters, announcements and RGOc related messages to people who have registered for this. Every newsletter or mailing contains a link with which you can immediately unsubscribe from the newsletter.

Providing data to third parties

The RGOc handles the participant data with care and only uses it for the implementation of the specific agreement. Data will not be made available to third parties.

Sites linked to websites of the RGOc

The websites of the RGOc contain links to sites that are not produced by or on behalf of the RGOc. The RGOc is not liable for the content of the linked websites and for the protection of personal data by these sites.

Security of data

The RGOc takes the protection of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to prevent misuse, loss, unauthorized access, unwanted disclosure and unauthorized changes.

Retention periods

The RGOc will store your data as long as it remains up to date for the purpose, or purposes that are not incompatible with it, for which we have collected your data. Data will not be kept longer than is necessary to achieve the above goals, unless there is a legal obligation that requires longer storage (such as the fiscal retention obligation for payment data).

View, modify or delete data

You have the right to view, correct or delete your personal data. You also have the right to withdraw your consent to the data processing or to object to the processing of your personal data by the RGOc. The RGOc will comply with a request for inspection, correction or removal within 4 weeks. For this you can contact us via info@rgoc

Change of privacy statement

The RGOc reserves the right to change the privacy statement. The privacy statement is available online for inspection and can be consulted at any time to gain insight into any changes.

RGOc, November 15, 2018